

CR rev no. 25/2026

M/s Nanda Pharma Vs. M/s Rama Sales

07.02.2026

Present: Sh. Akash Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for revisionist.
Revisionist in person.
Sh. Rahul Garg, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

TCR received.

Ld. Counsel for respondent seeks one week time to
file reply of the present revision petition. Time granted.

Let reply on behalf of respondent be filed within a
week from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for arguments on 11.03.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/07.02.2026